

ಭಾರತೀಯ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಧಾರವಾಡ भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान धारवाड़ Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD WALMI Campus, Near High Court Bench, PB Road, dhArwAD 580011, KarnATaka

11th September 2023

Advt. No. IITDH/Admin/Staff Recruitment/24/2022-23 dated 01st February 2023.

Cancellation of Staff Recruitment Notification (Partially)

The Staff Recruitment Notification issued vide Advt. No. IITDH/Admin/Staff Recruitment/24/2022-23 dated 01st February 2023 for filling up of various posts under Direct Recruitment is hereby cancelled <u>partially</u> due to the administrative reasons, the details are as mentioned below:

Sl. No.	Post code	Post	Status
1	4	Junior Superintendent	Cancelled
2	13	Junior Technical Superintendent	Cancelled
3	17	Junior Technician	Cancelled
4	18	Junior Technician	Cancelled

The applications received against the above said posts will be considered for the same post (s) in the upcoming Staff Recruitment Notification. The applicants are advised to visit the Institute's Website frequently to get the further updates.

-Sd-Registrar